#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tatsuo OHYAMA	09/10/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ricoh Company, Limited	
Street Address:	3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome	
City:	Ohta-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	143-8555	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12881612	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: bhoward@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 367233US28

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brittany Howard

Total Attachments: 1

source=367233USAssign#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 128

PATENT REEL: 024985 FRAME: 0842

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	nafter, "ASSIGNOR") by Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))		· -
RICOH CON	MPANY, LIMITED		
3-6, Nakamas	gome I-chome, Ohta-ku, T	okyo 143-8555 Japan	
, n=+++		<del></del>	
ASSIGNEE the ent (Title of Invention)	ire and exclusive right, title and is	oterest to the invention entitled	SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
PROGRAM	<u> </u>	AGE FORMING METHOD, AN	ND-COMPUTER
PROGRAM	PRODUCI		
	onal Patent Application PCT/JP_ ate herewith or, if not so executed		ation for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on		; (Insert date of execution o	f application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		Assignee's attorney is	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Scrial No/		data, when known	na soy sisasinaa to naa'i iii (o) iiia specijies
substitute, reissue of including any extended. The ASSIGNO: which the ASSIGN including in the pro-	or reexamination application bases usions thereof (collectively, herein R agree(s), when requested by sai TEE may deem necessary, desirab eparation and prosecution of said	d thereon, for the full term or terms for when the state, "said application(s) and Letters Pard ASSIGNEE and without charge to but the or expedient, for securing, maintaining application(s) and the assnance of said Le	on and any continuation, division, renewal, nich the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and stent(s)").  at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts g and enforcing protection for said invention, etters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, may arise or be declared in relation to same, such
acts to include but swom testimony, a	not be limited to executing all pa md obtaining and producing evide	pers, including separate assignments and mee.	declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
_	WHEREOF, the undersigned inve	ntor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sip Tatsuo OHYAMA	Date)
1)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2)	(Signature)	(Type Naine)	Pale)
3)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)4)			<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 024985 FRAME: 0843

**RECORDED: 09/14/2010**